Earthaus Beeswax Protective Sealer 1.0

1.1 Description

Earthaus Beeswax Protective Sealer is a versatile water-based beeswax emulsion for use over Olive Oil Soap Sealed Plaster Finishes. Beeswax Sealer provides a silky, glossy look and feel and will increase stain-resistance and wipe-ability.

1.2 **Properties**

Dries clear - will not alter the color of a plaster finish

1.3 **Packaging and Coverage**

Beeswax Protective Sealer is packaged in a quart bottle. For shower Tadelakt requiring three coats, one quart will cover 75 sqft. For non-shower use, one bottle will cover 200 sqft.

1.4 Product use:

A. Interior Finishes requiring Beeswax Protective Sealer

1. Tadelakt Finish: Shower Use

B. Interior Finishes with optional use of Beeswax Protective Sealer

- 1. Tadelakt Finish: Non-shower Use
- 2. Marble Finish
- 3. Stone Finish

2.0 **Beeswax Application Guide**

2.1 Required Shower-Use Tadelakt:

Earthaus Tadelakt Finish | Application Guide

2.2 Optional Use over Olive Oil Soap Sealed non-shower Tadelakt, Marble and

Stone Finishes:

1. Mask off all adjacent surfaces

- 2. Allow the plaster surface to fully dry before Beeswax application.
- 3. Starting at the bottom of the wall, apply a coat of Beeswax using a high-density foam roller.
- 4. Make sure to achieve full, even coverage.
- 5. While the wax remains workable, use a clean lint-free cloth to rub the Beeswax into the surface, removing any streaks and bubbles left by the roller.
- 6. On large areas, more than one person may be needed to avoid the wax drying before it can be rubbed in.
- 7. As the Beeswax becomes tacky, buff the surface to desired sheen using a clean lint-free cloth or a mechanical buffer.

3.0 Completion

3.1 Clean up & Disposal

Clean with soap and water. Dispose of excess material with municipal waste.

3.2 Storage

Beeswax Protective Sealer will store for 1 year if kept tightly closed in its original packaging. Keep Beeswax Protective Sealer from Freezing.

4.0 Disclaimer

The information provided in the Earthaus Beeswax Protective Sealer Product Guide is given in good faith, based on current knowledge and Earthaus' experience with the plaster products when they are properly stored, handled and applied in normal situations. The Earthaus Beeswax Protective Sealer Product Guide is useful for information but is not legally binding. In particular, it does not exempt the user from testing and verifying the suitability of the product for the desired application and purpose. Any modification to the instructions and recommendations by the user, they will assume all the corresponding risk and responsibility. Earthaus Plaster reserves the right to modifications that improve the product or its application

Earthaus Plaster, LLC

Last Updated 11/1/22